World Class 1

Linda Smith-Blais
Thomas Robinson
Susan Cronin

World Class 2

Lisa Fearon
Martin Emerson
Katie Neuharth

Pair 1

Neuharth/Neuharth
Williams/Cronin

G. Durrani/H. Muthuswamy
I. Durrani/N. Larrabee

Pair 2

Smith-Blais/Fearon
Robinson/Cronin
Zambon/Webster
Emerson/A. Pearl
Heathman/Twing

Pair 3

A. Foldeak/B. Foldeak
E. Hambrick/ H. Fleming
R. Hambrick/A. Labadie
E. Rogers/C. Rogers

S. Brown/R. Schmead

Pair 4
Malavet/Malavet

Binkerd/Binkerd
Woodward/Wygman

Hansu A
3.76
3.53
34

Keumgang A
3.63
3.6
3.36

Form 1A
3.6
3.73
3.63
34

Form 1A
3.8
3.67
3.63
3.63
3.6

Form 1A
3.63
35
3.27
3.27

Form 1 A
3.3
3.07
3.03

Hansu P

3.76
3.13
3.23

Keumgang P

Form 1P

Form 1P

Form 1 P

Form 1 P

3.96
3.83
3.33

4.07
3.87
3.83
3.63

3.9
3.97
3.93
3.87

3.8

4.73
4.43

4.3
4.53
4.37

5.03

4.6

Shipjin A
3.7

3

2.46

Shipjin A
3.6
3.56
2.83

Form 2A
3.73
3.47
3.6
3.6

Form 2A
3.77
3.56
3.73
3.63
3.37

Form2 A
3.5
3.4
3.5
2.8
3.03

Form 2 A
3.1
3.37
3.03

Shipjin P
3.96

3.3

3.43

Shipjin P
4.26
3.63
3.36

Form 2P
3.93
3.97
3.9
3.93

Form 2P
4.27
4.03
3.93
3.97
3.87

Form 2 P
43
46
4.3
43

Form 2 P
5.07
4.77
473

Final

Final

Final

Final

Final

Final

6.7
6.48
6.26

7.72
7.31
6.44

7.67
7.52
7.48
7.28

7.87
7.62
7.61
7.55
7.32

8.08
7.97
7.69
7.45

7.2

8.25
8.1
7.7

A = accuracy (out of 4 possible points)
P = presentation (out of 6 possible points)



Pair 5

Westbrook/Buongiorne
Bhattacharya/Nam
Rabkins/Andres

Team 1
Blais/Fearon/Grasmick
Webster/Zambon/Emerson
Pearl/Pearl/Pearl

Team 2

Foldeak/Foldeak/Schmead
Rogers/Rogers/Gorey

Team 3

R Gleason/Nam/Bhattachary
D Gleason/Rabkin/Andres
Malavet/Malavet/Rebele
Wygman/Binkerd/Woodward

Black Belt Open 1
Felicia Webster
Laurel Williams
Stacy Dutton

Black Belt Open 2

Gordon White
Erik Zambon
Shawn Twing
Chris Pearl

Black Belt Open 3

Form 1 A

Form 1A

Form 1 A

Form 1 A

Form 1A

Form 1 A

Form 1 A

3.37
3.3
343

3.83
3.77
3.43

3.67
3.57

3.3
3.3
3.53
3.23

3.77
3.63
3.43

3.77
3.53
3.57

3.6

Form 1P

Form 1P

Form 1 P

Form 1P

Form 1P

Form 1 P

Form 1 P

4.73
4.6
4.3

4.83
4.73
4.37

4.3
4.47
4.07
4.13

3.83
3.5
3.7

4.13
3.77
3.83

35

Form 2 A

Form 2 A

Form 2 A

Form 2 A

Form 2 A

Form 2 A

Form 2 A

3.17
3.27
3.27

3.87
3.63
3.43

3.77
3.63

34
3.23
3.1
3.37

3.57
34
3.4

3.73

3.6
3.23
3.53

Form 2 P

Form 2 P

Form 2 P

Form 2 P

Form 2 P

Form 2 P

Form 2 P

4.63
4.57
43

4.67
4.33

4.1
4.13

4.5
4.27
4.37
4.27

3.73
3.57
35

4.07
3.57
3.57
3.47

Final

Final

Final

Final

Final

Final

Final

7.95
7.87
7.65

8.77
8.4
7.78

7.77
7.72

7.75
7.64
7.54

7.5

7.45
7.05
7.015

7.85
7.24

71
7.05



Wayne Neuharth
Michael Davidson
Allan Heathman
Barbara Martin

Black Belt Open 4

Tirza Savellano
Xander Pearl

Black Belt Open 5

Thai Martin
Earl Fletcher

Color Belt Kids 1

Rylynn Hambrick
Tyler Rebele

Color Belt Kids 2

Brynne Foldeak
Jaxon Dutton

Color Belt Kids 3
Hazel Fleming
Aylhea Labadie
Eyrleigh Hambrick
Color Belt Kids 4
Chase Rogers
Alexavier Gorey
Ebin Rogers

Color Belt Kids 5

Cora Binkerd

Form 1 A

Form 1A

Form 1A

Form 1 A

Form 1A

Form 1 A

Form 1A

3.23
3.27
3.33

3.57
3.5

3.53
3.53

3.9
3.7

3.67
3.63

3.87
3.67
3.63

3.67
3.5
3.4

35

Form 1P

Form 1P

Form 1P

Form 1 P

Form 1P

Form 1 P

Form 1P

3.27
3.17
2.93
2.77

3.8
3.33

3.53
3.5

4.6
43

3.93
3.73

417
4.33
3.93

4.17
3.8
3.9

4.27

Form 2 A

Form 2 A

Form 2 A

Form 2 A

Form 2 A

Form 2 A

Form 2 A

3.13

3.1
3.07
3.17

3.33
34

3.53
3.5

3.9
3.7

3.8
3.53

3.8
3.7
3.73

3.83
3.8
3.67

3.23

Form 2 P

Form 2 P

Form 2 P

Form 2 P

Form 2 P

Form 2 P

Form 2 P

3.43
2.93

3.03

3.87
34

3.63
3.53

3.77

417
4.27
4.33

4.23
3.83
4.23

4.27

Final

Final

Final

Final

Final

Final

Final

6.53
6.24
6.17
5.99

7.29
6.82

7.11
7.03

8.4
7.85

7.7
7.33

8.005
7.985
7.81

7.95
7.47
7.15

7.64



Lark Woodward
Mackenzie Pearl
Thalia Wygman

Color Belt Kids 6

Connor Malavet
Mikko Andres

Nathanial Picconi-Eakin

Color Belt Kids 7

Austin Malavet
Orr Rabkin
Sebastian Binkerd

Color Belt Kids 8

Sean Nam
Sayan Bhattacharya
Simeon Obomsawin

Color Belt Adult

Alissa Smith
Megan Rebele
Tiffany Buongiorne
Scott Brown

Julia Westbrook

Form 1A

Form 1A

Form 1 A

Form 1A

3.2
3.27
3.5

3.43
3.33
2.87

3.57
3.33
3.33

3.7
3.6
3.7

3.6
3.3
3.23
3.46

Form 1P

Form 1P

Form 1 P

Form 1P

4.13
3.83
3.8

4.93
4.77
4.66

4.97
4.83
4.3

4.4
4.6

3.2
3.5
3.2
2.86
2.73

Form 2 A

Form 2 A

Form 2 A

Form 2 A

3.43
3.67

3.33
2.83
2.93

3.5
3.17
29

3.6
3.5
3.5

3.6
3.2
2.73
25
3.3

Form 2 P

Form 2 P

Form 2 P

Form 2 P

4.1
3.47
3.83

4.67
4.57
4.27

4.73
4.5
4.1

4.6
4.4
3.7

3.1
3.46
2.73

2.5
3.26

Final

Final

Final

Final

7.43
712
7.065

8.18
7.75
7.37

8.39
7.92
7.32

8.45
7.95
7.75

6.75
6.73
5.95
5.66
5.65



